A\\J

Global Engagement

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

11/11/2024

Global Engagement Programs Abroad Overview
Fall 2023-Summer 2024

Overview

STUDENTS
ABROAD AS A STUDENTS ABROAD AS A
PERCENT OF THE PERCENT OF THE
PARTICIPANTS HEAD COUNT JUNIOR CLASS GRADUATING CLASS
International Programs 403 29% 30%
Domestic Programs 5 0% 0%
Total Students 408 30% 31%

Demographics

STUDENTS ABROAD SCU UNDERGRADUATES
GENDER HEAD COUNT PERCENTAGE PERCENTAGE
Female 251 62% 49%
Male 157 38% 51%
Total Students 408 100% 100%
STUDENTS ABROAD SCU UNDERGRADUATES
RACE/ETHNICITY HEAD COUNT PERCENTAGE PERCENTAGE
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0% 0%
Asian 32 8% 22%
Black or African-American 10 2% 4%
Hispanic of any race 58 14% 19%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0% 0%
White 256 63% 38%
Two or more races 39 10% 9%
Race and ethnicity unknown 8 2% 2%
U.S. Nonresident 5 1% 8%
Total Students 408 100% 100%

Notes:

1. Students who participated in more than one international program are counted once. Data includes international students, domestic and credit optional programs.
2. Junior class size of 1,374 is from the Fall 2023 census. Undergraduate graduating class size of 1,333 is from Office of the Registrar for Fall 2023-Summer 2024.
3. SCU Undergraduate data is from Institutional Research's Common Dataset report for Fall 2023, and counts only degree seeking undergraduate students.



A\\J

Global Engagement

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

11/11/2024

MAJORS

Finance

Communication

Political Science

Marketing

Psychology

Economics (BS)

Public Health Science
Management

Management Information Systems
Computer Science and Engineering
Environmental Studies
Accounting

Computer Science

Mechanical Engineering
Accounting and Information Systems
Child Studies

Civil Engineering

French and Francophone Studies
Spanish Studies

Economics (BSC)

English

History

Studio Art

Biology

Bioengineering

Environmental Science

Italian Studies

Sociology

Theatre Arts

Anthropology

Majors continued on page 3

Global Engagement Programs Abroad Overview
Fall 2023-Summer 2024

HEAD COUNT
78
47
40
39
37
21
17
14
14
12

[any
[EEY

W b b BPADDUOoOO OO NOOOOKWWOKLWWLW O O

PERCENTAGE
19%
12%
10%
10%

9%
5%
4%
3%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%



A\\J

Global Engagement

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

11/11/2024

Global Engagement Programs Abroad Overview
Fall 2023-Summer 2024

MAJORS...CONTINUED HEAD COUNT PERCENTAGE
Anthropology 3 1%
Art History 3 1%
Classics 3 1%
Music 3 1%
Philosophy 3 1%
Biochemistry 2 0%
Business Undeclared 2 0%
Engineering 2 0%
Mathematics 2 0%
Ethnic Studies 1 0%
French and Francophone Studies 1 0%
Management Information Systems 1 0%
Neuroscience 1 0%
Religious Studies 1 0%
Women's and Gender Studies 1 0%
Total Students 477 100%

Notes:

1. Total number of majors may exceed the head count due to students with multiple majors.
2. Data includes international students, and students who participated in domestic programs or credit optional programs.



A\\J

Global Engagement

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

Global Engagement Programs Abroad Overview

11/11/2024
Fall 2023-Summer 2024

FINANCIAL AID RECIPIENTS HEAD COUNT PERCENTAGE
Yes 261 64%
No 147 36%

408 100%
PELL GRANT ELIGIBLE HEAD COUNT PERCENTAGE
Yes 27 7%
No 381 93%
Total Students 408 100%
FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE STUDENT HEAD COUNT PERCENTAGE
Yes 27 7%
No 381 93%
Total Students 408 100%
STUDY ABROAD SCHOLARSHIPS TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED: $134,600 HEAD COUNT PERCENTAGE
Yes 52 13%
No 356 87%
Total Students 408 100%

Notes:
1. Data includes international students, and students who participated in domestic programs or credit optional programs.



A\\J

Global Engagement

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

Global Engagement Programs Abroad Overview

H/a20 Fall 2023-Summer 2024
Destinations
Total number of countries: 20

DESTINATIONS PARTICIPATIONS PERCENTAGE
Spain 102 25%
Italy 88 22%
United Kingdom 68 17%
France 33 8%
Portugal 27 7%
Ireland 19 5%
Netherlands 11 3%
Japan 10 2%
Sweden 10 2%
Korea (South) 9 2%
New Zealand 9 2%
Domestic 5 1%
Australia 4 1%
Costa Rica 3 1%
Denmark 3 1%
Ecuador 3 1%
Austria 1 0%
Germany 1 0%
Tanzania 1 0%
Turks and Caicos Islands 1 0%
Total Participations 408 100%

Notes

1. For students who participated in more than one international experience, the primary destination from each program participation is counted.
2. Data includes international students, and students who participated in domestic programs or credit optional programs.



A\\J

Global Engagement

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

11/11/2024

Global Engagement Programs Abroad Overview

Fall 2023-Summer 2024

Program Duration

DURATION OF STUDY PARTICIPATIONS PERCENTAGE
Short-term

Summer: Two to eight weeks 63 15%
Mid-length

One Quarter 27 7%

One Semester 317 78%
Long-term

Academic Year 1 0%
Total Participations 408 100%

Experiential Learning Activities

REQUIRED INTERNSHIPS PARTICIPATIONS PERCENTAGE
Yes 25 6%
No 383 94%
Total Participations 408 100%

Notes

1. For students who participated in more than one international experience, the duration of each program participation is counted.

2. Data includes international students, and students who participated in domestic programs or credit optional programs.
3. Required Internships counts participations on programs that required an internship. Participations in optional internship opportunities are not counted.



	Sheet1

