

<u>Overview</u>

PARTICIPANTS		HEAD COUNT	STUDENTS ABROAD AS A PERCENT OF THE JUNIOR CLASS	STUDENTS ABROAD AS A PERCENT OF THE GRADUATING CLASS
International Programs		403	29%	30%
Domestic Programs		5	0%	0%
Total Students		408	30%	31%
	<b>Demographics</b>			
		STUDENTS	ABROAD	SCU UNDERGRADUATES
GENDER		HEAD COUNT	PERCENTAGE	PERCENTAGE
Female		251	62%	49%
Male		157	38%	51%
Total Students		408	100%	100%
		STUDENTS ABROAD		SCU UNDERGRADUATES
RACE/ETHNICITY		HEAD COUNT	PERCENTAGE	PERCENTAGE
American Indian or Alaska Native		0	0%	0%
Asian		32	8%	22%
Black or African-American		10	2%	4%
Hispanic of any race		58	14%	19%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		0	0%	0%
White		256	63%	38%
Two or more races		39	10%	9%
Race and ethnicity unknown		8	2%	2%
U.S. Nonresident		5	1%	8%
Total Students		408	100%	100%

#### Notes:

1. Students who participated in more than one international program are counted once. Data includes international students, domestic and credit optional programs.

2. Junior class size of 1,374 is from the Fall 2023 census. Undergraduate graduating class size of 1,333 is from Office of the Registrar for Fall 2023-Summer 2024.

3. SCU Undergraduate data is from Institutional Research's Common Dataset report for Fall 2023, and counts only degree seeking undergraduate students.



MAJORS	HEAD COUNT	PERCENTAGE
Finance	78	19%
Communication	47	12%
Political Science	40	10%
Marketing	39	10%
Psychology	37	9%
Economics (BS)	21	5%
Public Health Science	17	4%
Management	14	3%
Management Information Systems	14	3%
Computer Science and Engineering	12	3%
Environmental Studies	11	3%
Accounting	9	2%
Computer Science	9	2%
Mechanical Engineering	9	2%
Accounting and Information Systems	8	2%
Child Studies	8	2%
Civil Engineering	8	2%
French and Francophone Studies	8	2%
Spanish Studies	7	2%
Economics (BSC)	6	1%
English	6	1%
History	6	1%
Studio Art	6	1%
Biology	5	1%
Bioengineering	4	1%
Environmental Science	4	1%
Italian Studies	4	1%
Sociology	4	1%
Theatre Arts	4	1%
Anthropology	3	1%



MAJORSCONTINUED	HEAD COUNT	PERCENTAGE
Anthropology	3	1%
Art History	3	1%
Classics	3	1%
Music	3	1%
Philosophy	3	1%
Biochemistry	2	0%
Business Undeclared	2	0%
Engineering	2	0%
Mathematics	2	0%
Ethnic Studies	1	0%
French and Francophone Studies	1	0%
Management Information Systems	1	0%
Neuroscience	1	0%
Religious Studies	1	0%
Women's and Gender Studies	1	0%
Total Students	477	100%

Notes:

1. Total number of majors may exceed the head count due to students with multiple majors.

2. Data includes international students, and students who participated in domestic programs or credit optional programs.



FINANCIAL AID RECIPIENTS		HEAD COUNT	PERCENTAGE
Yes		261	64%
No		147	36%
		408	100%
PELL GRANT ELIGIBLE		HEAD COUNT	PERCENTAGE
Yes		27	7%
No		381	93%
Total Students		408	100%
FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE STUDE	NT	HEAD COUNT	PERCENTAGE
Yes		27	7%
No		381	93%
Total Students		408	100%
STUDY ABROAD SCHOLARSHIPS	TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED: \$134,600	HEAD COUNT	PERCENTAGE
Yes		52	13%
No		356	87%
Total Students		408	100%

#### Notes:

1. Data includes international students, and students who participated in domestic programs or credit optional programs.



#### Destinations

Total number of countries: 20

DESTINATIONS	PARTICIPATIONS	PERCENTAGE
Spain	102	25%
ltaly	88	22%
United Kingdom	68	17%
France	33	8%
Portugal	27	7%
Ireland	19	5%
Netherlands	11	3%
Japan	10	2%
Sweden	10	2%
Korea (South)	9	2%
New Zealand	9	2%
Domestic	5	1%
Australia	4	1%
Costa Rica	3	1%
Denmark	3	1%
Ecuador	3	1%
Austria	1	0%
Germany	1	0%
Tanzania	1	0%
Turks and Caicos Islands	1	0%
Total Participations	408	100%

### Notes

1. For students who participated in more than one international experience, the primary destination from each program participation is counted.

2. Data includes international students, and students who participated in domestic programs or credit optional programs.



#### **Program Duration**

DURATION OF STUDY	PARTICIPATIONS	PERCENTAGE
Short-term		
Summer: Two to eight weeks	63	15%
Mid-length		
One Quarter	27	7%
One Semester	317	78%
Long-term		
Academic Year	1	0%
Total Participations	408	100%

### **Experiential Learning Activities**

REQUIRED INTERNSHIPS	PARTICIPATIONS	PERCENTAGE
Yes	25	6%
No	383	94%
Total Participations	408	100%

#### <u>Notes</u>

1. For students who participated in more than one international experience, the duration of each program participation is counted.

2. Data includes international students, and students who participated in domestic programs or credit optional programs.

3. Required Internships counts participations on programs that required an internship. Participations in optional internship opportunities are not counted.